LAWS

OF THE

Forty-Second General Assembly

OF THE

STATE OF IOWA

PASSED AT THE SPECIAL SESSION THEREOF. AT DES MOINES, THE CAPITAL OF THE STATE, BEGUN ON THE FIFTH DAY OF MARCH, AND ENDED ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A. D. 1928, IN THE EIGHTY-SECOND YEAR OF THE STATE.

CHAPTER 1

ACTS AND JOURNALS OF EXTRA SESSION OF THE FORTY-SECOND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

S. F. 5

AN ACT to provide for the publication of the acts and the journals of the extra session of the 42d general assembly.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. That for immediate use, laws enacted by the extra 2 session of the 42d general assembly, convened on March 5, 1928, 3 be published in pamphlet form with paper covers, and distributed 4 free to all applicants, the number of copies to be determined by 5 the state printing board.

1 SEC. 2. That for permanent use the acts of the extra session of 2 the 42d general assembly, convened on March 5, 1928, be published 3 in the same volume with the acts of the 43d general assembly.

1 SEC. 3. That for immediate use, the completed journals of the 2 extra session aforesaid be published in pamphlet form with paper 3 covers, in such number as the printing board may find necessary 4 to meet the demand.

1 SEC. 4. That for permanent use, the completed journals of the 2 extra session aforesaid be published in the same volumes with the 3 permanent journals of the 43d general assembly.

1 SEC. 5. All provisions of the existing law with reference to the 2 publication of the acts and journals of the general assembly, so far 3 as inconsistent with the foregoing four sections, are hereby declared 4 inapplicable and of no force in the case of the acts and journals of 5 the aforesaid extra session of the 42d general assembly.

1 SEC. 6. This act being of immediate importance shall take effect 2 upon its publication in the Neola Reporter-Gazette and the Fairfield 3 Ledger.

Approved March 14, A. D. 1928.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Neola Reporter-Gazette March 22, 1928, and the Fairfield Ledger March 23, 1928.

ED M. SMITH, Secretary of State.